Table 1, PROPOSED TUITION FEE SCHEDULE FOR SELF-FUNDED PROGRAMS, 2003-04

Continuing Entering
Students Students
2003-04 2003-04 2004-05
Masters of Engineering in Telecommunications NA $25,000.00
Masters of Engineering in Design and Manufacturing Course Fee NA $2,500.00
Certificate Program in Professional Pilot and Aviation Management NA $18,000.00
ConGESE Program in Software Engineering $2,250.00 NA
Summer Program in Medieval Latin
Domestic NA $650.00
International NA $500.00 (US)
Masters of Mathematical Finance NA $30,000.00
Master of Management and Professional Accounting
Domestic $17,100.00 $19,000.00
International $19,500.00 $21,000.00
Faculty of Dentistry Qualifying Program $34,730.00 $34,730.00 *
Executive Masters of Business Administration NA $70,000.00 NA
Executive Masters of Business Administration (Global Option) NA $30,000.00 NA
MEDICINE
Sponsored Medical Trainees NA $24,297.00
Visiting MD Student Course Fee
1-2 weeks NA $220.00
3-4 weeks NA $290.00
5-6 weeks NA $360.00
7-8 weeks NA $432.00
BSc in Radiation Sciences - Collaborative U of T and Michener Institute in
Radiation Sciences Program
Domestic UofT Component, Entering prior to Fall 2001 $2,200.00 NA
Domestic UofT Component, Entering Fall 2001 $2,305.00 NA
International UofT Component, Entering prior to Fall 2001 $7,975.00 NA
International UofT Component, Entering Fall 2001 $8,083.00 NA
Nurse Practitioner Certificate Course Fee NA $837.83
OISE/UT- Additional Qualification Course NA $865.00
OISE/UT- Diploma in Holocaust/Genocide Studies Course Fee $1,011.00 $1,011.00
Diploma in Forensic Accounting $5,500.00 $6,500.00
WOODSWORTH COLLEGE
Certificate in Case Management Course Fee $577.00 NA
* Fee Increase will be not more than 5%.
2003-2004
OISE/UT Schools
Laboratory School - Half Day Program $4,601.00)
Laboratory School - Full Day Program $7,169.00)
UTS $10,490.00
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Table 2, PROPOSED TUITION FEE SCHEDULE FOR SELF-FUNDED PROGRAMS, 2003-04

Continuing Entering
Students Students
2003-04 2003-04 2004-05
Masters of Engineering in Telecommunications NA 0.0%
Masters of Engineering in Design and Manufacturing Course Fee NA 0.0%
Certificate Program in Professional Pilot and Aviation Management NA 0.0%
ConGESE Program in Software Engineering 0.0% NA
Summer Program in Medieval Latin
Domestic NA 0.0%
International NA 0.0%
Masters of Mathematical Finance NA 0.0%
Master of Management and Professional Accounting
Domestic 0.0% 11.1%
International 0.0% 7.7%
Faculty of Dentistry Qualifying Program 5.0% 5.0% *
Executive Masters of Business Administration NA 2.9%
Executive Masters of Business Administration (Global Option) NA -9.1% NA
MEDICINE
Sponsored Medical Trainees NA 2.0%
Visiting MD Student Course Fee
1-2 weeks NA 1.9%
3-4 weeks NA 0.7%
5-6 weeks NA 0.0%
7-8 weeks NA 0.0%
BSc in Radiation Sciences - Collaborative U of T and Michener Institute in
Radiation Sciences Program
Domestic UofT Component, Entering prior to Fall 2001 5.0% NA
Domestic UofT Component, Entering Fall 2001 5.0% NA *
International UofT Component, Entering prior to Fall 2001 1.3% NA
International UofT Component, Entering Fall 2001 1.4% NA
Nurse Practitioner Certificate Course Fee NA 2.0%
OISE/UT- Additional Qualification Course NA 4.8%
OISE/UT- Diploma in Holocaust/Genocide Studies Course Fee 5.0% 5.0%
Diploma in Forensic Accounting $0.0 18.2%
WOODSWORTH COLLEGE
Certificate in Case Management Course Fee 0.0% NA
* Fee Increase will be not more than 5%.
2003-2004
OISE/UT Schools
Laboratory School - Half Day Program 7.0%
Laboratory School - Full Day Program 7.0%
UTS 6.1%

25402



